RESOLUTION

\$ P

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, supports the comprehensive alcohol prevention control and treatment provided through governmental services, and believes that the Myers Act can be an effective means to combat alcoholism, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County is aware of the fact that the counties of Florida cannot afford the implementation and running of the program as proposed by the Florida Legislature,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida:

- 1. That the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County proposes that the financing of said program lies within the realm of taxation on alcoholic beverages for the explicit and specific purpose of financing comprehensive alcohol prevention control and treatment.
- 2. That copies of this resolution shall be sent to the following:

The Honorable Reubin O'D. Askew, Governor of the State of Florida.

The Honorable Mallory E. Horne, President of the Senate.

The Honorable Terrell Sessums, Speaker of the House.

Members of the Nassau County Legislative Delegation.

The Honorable Jack Simmers, President, State Association of County Commissioners.

Mr. William J. Roberts, Attorney, State Association of County Commissioners.

ADOPTED this 11th day of December, 1973.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Buchanan

ATTEST: D. O. Oxley
Clerk of Circuit Court